

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Burts British Hand Cooked Potato Chips Sea Salt & Crushed Peppercorns 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burts Potato Chips Ltd, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, UK, PL6 7BP
Supplier Name and Address	Holleys Fine Foods Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Avonmouth, Avon, United Kingdom, BS11 0DD
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, rice flour, mixed peppercorns, sugar, sea salt, yeast extract powder, onion powder, natural flavourings.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2169	Energy (kcal)	519	Salt	1.3
Fat	28.8	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	58.6	of which sugars	1.3		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	5.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Mighty Fine Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Bar 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shoebury confectionery, 18 Terminal Cl, Shoeburyness, Southend-on-Sea, southend, essex, uk, SS3 9BN
Supplier Name and Address	Mighty Fine, unit 23 regents trade park, barwell lane, fareham, United Kingdom, PO13 0EQ
Ingredients	Honeycomb (61%) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (4%), Raising agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour; MILK Chocolate (39%) - Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	united kingdom
Storage Instructions	cool place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1843	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	0.39
Fat	11.3	of which saturates	6.9		
Carbohydrate	81.9	of which sugars	61.3		
Fibre	0.9	Protein	2.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Salcombe Brewery Gold 500ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Salcombe Brewery, Estuary View, Ledstone, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ7 4BL
Supplier Name and Address	Salcombe Brewery Co, Estuary View, Ledstone, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ7 4BL
Ingredients	Contains GLUTEN from Malted BARLEY and WHEAT

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	Serve Chilled
Alcoholic Strength	4.2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	430	Energy (kcal)	41	Salt	0
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0.11		
Carbohydrate	3.1	of which sugars	0.9		
Fibre	0.4	Protein	0.37		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Salcombe Brewery Shingle Bay 500ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Salcombe Brewery Co. Ltd, Estuary View, Ledstone, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ7 4BL
Supplier Name and Address	Salcombe Brewery Co. Ltd, Estuary View, Ledstone, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ7 4BL
Ingredients	Contains GLUTEN from Malted BARLEY and WHEAT

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	Serve chilled
Alcoholic Strength	4.2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	430	Energy (kcal)	43	Salt	0
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0.11		
Carbohydrate	3.1	of which sugars	0.8		
Fibre	0.4	Protein	0.37		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Dormen Caramelised Peanuts in Hex Jar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	PEANUTS (68%), sugar, glucose syrup, sunflower oil, emulsifier (gum arabic, sunflower lecithin) honey.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2198	Energy (kcal)	525	Salt	0.02
Fat	34	of which saturates	4.7		
Carbohydrate	41	of which sugars	34		
Fibre	5.3	Protein	16		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Four Anjels Salted Caramel Crunch Biscuits - Blue & Gold Design 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Four Anjels Ltd, unit 10, Furlong Park, Bishops Cleeve, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL52 8TW
Supplier Name and Address	Four Anjels, unit 10, Furlong Park, Bishops Cleeve, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL52 8TW
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caster Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed) water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Rice Flour, Caramel Crunch (5%)(Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Water)) WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caster Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed) water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Rice Flour, Caramel Crunch (5%)(Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Water)), Corn Flour (Maize Starch), Salt, Natural Flavouring., Corn Flour (Maize Starch), Salt, Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Consume immediately after opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1988	Energy (kcal)	476	Salt	0.79
Fat	25	of which saturates	13		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	20		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Love Corn Sea Salt Crunchy Corn 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LOVE CORN, 1 MARK SQUARE, LONDON, UNI, ec2a4eg
Supplier Name and Address	Love Corn Limited, Wework, 1 Mark square, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, ec2a4eg
Ingredients	Corn, Sunflower oil, Sea Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Consume within 3 days of opening
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1828	Energy (kcal)	435	Salt	1.5
Fat	13.3	of which saturates	1.3		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	0.7		
Fibre	7	Protein	7.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Buiteman Gouda Biscuits - Gold 1958 Gable Box 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM, Etten Leur, The Netherlands, 4879
Supplier Name and Address	R H Amar Ltd, RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP12 3TF
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, matured Gouda cheese (29%) (MILK , potato starch, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b(ii); betacarotene, preservative: E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), barn EGG , yeast, dried MILK , salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2307	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	2.3
Fat	36	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	43	of which sugars	1.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	13		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Cambridge Confectionery Company Sea Salt & Caramel Barrel Bar 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Calico Cottage, Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, PE150AZ
Supplier Name and Address	Calico Cottage - N J Marketing, Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, PE150AZ
Ingredients	Sugar, Whole MILK Powder , Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Toffee Pieces (12%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322)), Palm Oil, Water, Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil Fractions), Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent: E500ii), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Sea Salt (less than 1%), Natural Vanilla Flavouring MILK Chocolate Contains: Minimum 33.5% Cocoa Solids Minimum 22% MILK Solids ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2268	Energy (kcal)	542	Salt	0.83
Fat	32.7	of which saturates	19.5		
Carbohydrate	54.8	of which sugars	50.9		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	6.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No